

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari, from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DDA-2 has filed the vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading PE.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 08.11.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/19.07.2023